PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glycon Technologies, L.L.C.	05/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BiOva, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	5800 Merle Hay Road	
City:	Johnston	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11333116
Application Number:	11333697
Application Number:	60692706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 Grand Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B088-6; B088-8; B088-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Goodhue

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0596

500107200

source=Glycon_BiOva_5-23-06 Assign E-file#page1.tif source=Glycon_BiOva_5-23-06 Assign E-file#page2.tif source=Glycon_BiOva_5-23-06 Assign E-file#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0597 **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Glycon

Technologies, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company ("Assignor"), does hereby

assign, transfer and set over unto BiOva, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company,

having an address of 5800 Merle Hay Road, Johnston, Iowa 50131 ("Assignee"), its

successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the inventions or

improvements of the Assignor set forth on the Schedule of Patent Applications attached

hereto and made a part hereof, (ii) any and all other applications for United States Letters

Patent which Assignor may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or

improvements, and (iii) all Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof

pertaining to said inventions or improvements.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

said Letters Patent to the Assignee, BiOva, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company.

The Assignor agrees, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, to execute

any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said inventions or

improvements, any necessary oath or affidavits relating thereto, and any applications for

the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said applications.

Assignor agrees to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain

said Letters Patent of the United States vesting all rights therein in Assignee whereby said

Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which

said Letters Patent may be granted.

PATENT

REEL: 017659 FRAME: 0598

In the event that any applications or Letters Patent assigned hereunder become involved in claims of interference, Assignor agrees to cooperate, to the best of its ability, in matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and producing evidence in support thereof.

Assignor further assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements for any and all foreign countries and agrees, upon request, to execute all documents that the Assignor may be requested to execute in connection with any applications for foreign Letters Patent, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute such other documents as may be necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and Letters Patent in Assignee.

This instrument pertains only to those improvements and inventions set forth on the Schedule of Patent Applications attached hereto.

GLYCON TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.

By: James J. Brandt, Manager

STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF POLK)

On the // day of May, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa, personally appeared James J. Brandt, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is a manager of Glycon Technologies. L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said company by authority of its Board of Managers and that said James J. Brandt, as Manager, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said company, by it and by him voluntarily executed.



Notary Public
Commission Expires: 125/09

SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Assignor:

Glycon Technologies, L.L.C.

Assignee:

RECORDED: 05/23/2006

BiOva, L.L.C.

U.S SERIAL NO.	U.S. PATENT	TITLE
	FILING DATE	
60/692,706	June 21, 2005	AVIAN EGGSHELL MEMBRANE
		COLLAGEN POLYPEPTIDE EXTRACTION
		VIA FERMENTATION PROCESS
60/646,690	January 24, 2005	NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT
60/646,262		CONTAINING HONEY
11/333,116	January 17, 2006	NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT
	-	CONTAINING HONEY
PCT/US06/02258	January 20, 2006	NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT
		CONTAINING HONEY
60/644,643	January 18, 2005	EGGSHELL MEMBRANE SEPARATION
		METHOD
11/333,697	January 17, 2006	EGGSHELL MEMBRANE SEPARATION
1		METHOD
PCT/US06/01908	January 17, 2006	EGGSHELL MEMBRANE SEPARATION
	_	METHOD